

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8712/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13192/2010 (IV-B)

Date : 13-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 13192/2010, application for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and substitution were allowed long back. Mr. P. N. Puri, learned counsel, submits that he has been assigned this case by a counsel who is no more at present. Considering the aforesaid, we deem it appropriate to issue notice to the legal representatives on the merit of this case. On taking steps within one week, notice be issued, returnable within four weeks.

List the matters after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER